

REVISED

ITEM NO.9 + 10

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6608/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.6855/2018-IA FOR GRANTING PERMISSION TO ACCESS THE PORTAL FACILITY[AT 2.00 P.M.] and IA No. 135815/2017-U/S 152 r/w Section 151 CPC SEEKING CLARIFICATION and IA No. 44003/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42568/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. IA No. 46755/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42313/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42303/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42294/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 45443/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 45437/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 45421/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 140269/2018 -PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No. 50374/2018-VACATING STAY and I.A. No. 52758/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 51732/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and I.A. No. 49882/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51341/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 51806/2018-FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 947/2017 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 6312/2018 and IA No. 100453/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 971/2017 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA NO. 102714/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1041/2017 (X)  
(IA No 109963/2017-FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA 25742/2018-FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35467/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1018/2017 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 124195/2017 and FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7355/2018 and FOR IMPLEADING PARTY ON IA 48213/2018 and IA No. 51516/2018-IMPLEADMENT APPLICATION and IA No. 51140/2018-FOR DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1116/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1144/2017 (X)  
(IA No. 124701/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 1156/2017 (X)  
 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 36571/2018 and FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 48411/2018 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48411/2018 and IA 51606/2018-FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51662/2018-FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 1206/2017 (X)  
 (FOR IA No. 135678/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 8/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 1242/2017 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 58/2018 (X)  
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 48419/2018)  
 W.P.(C) No. 21/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 52/2018 (X)  
 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25842/2018 and FOR impleading party ON IA 40928/2018 and IA 51825/2018-FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 49197/2018 -FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51618/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 50912/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 56/2018 (X)  
 (I.A. No. 51624/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT)  
 W.P.(C) No. 91/2018 (X)  
 (FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA Nos. 48425/2018 and 51632/2018 )

W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 57/2018 (X)  
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 39693/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)  
 (APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25109/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)  
 (IA No. 27092/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

W.P.(C) No. 160/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 199/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 226/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)  
 W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 267/2018 (X)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 51827/2018-FOR IMPLEDMENT)  
 W.P.(C) No. 298/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 306/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 288/2018 (X)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.  
Ms. Smitha Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.,  
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. BNS Marok, Adv.  
Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.  
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.  
Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.  
Ms. Usha V. Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sarah, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Digant Kallol Deo, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay, Adv.  
Mr. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar., Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.  
Ms. Teharabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Jairaj Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Runghta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivankur Shukla Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Ms. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Rati Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.  
For M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Pachauri, Adv.  
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. K. Paarivendhan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhart Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. S. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.  
Ms. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Negi, Adv.  
Ms. Goutami Budhapriya, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kishan kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manmeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
Mr. Anshul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuragh Robin Frey, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
Ms. R. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Subhro Mukjherjee, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsberry, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Av.  
Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sumant Batra, Adv.  
Ms. Honey Satpal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Somya Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek singh, Adv.

Mr. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Ms. Seema P., Adv.  
Mr. Prakash K., Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Amit V., Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Grover, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Md. Akaram, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application(s) for impleadment is/are allowed to the extent of intervention only.

Writ Petition (C) No. 942 of 2017 is taken on Board.

Issue notice in Writ Petition (C) No. 288 of 2018.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.9 + 10

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6608/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.6855/2018-IA FOR GRANTING PERMISSION TO ACCESS THE PORTAL FACILITY[AT 2.00 P.M.] and IA No. 135815/2017-U/S 152 r/w Section 151 CPC SEEKING CLARIFICATION and IA No. 44003/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42568/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. IA No. 46755/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42313/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42303/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 42294/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 45443/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 45437/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 45421/2018 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 140269/2018 -PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No. 50374/2018-VACATING STAY and I.A. No. 52758/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 51732/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and I.A. No. 49882/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51341/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 51806/2018-FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 947/2017 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 6312/2018 and IA No. 100453/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 971/2017 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA NO. 102714/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1041/2017 (X)  
(IA No 109963/2017-FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA 25742/2018-FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35467/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1018/2017 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 124195/2017 and FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7355/2018 and FOR IMPLEADING PARTY ON IA 48213/2018 and IA No. 51516/2018-IMPLEADMENT APPLICATION and IA No. 51140/2018-FOR DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1116/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1144/2017 (X)  
(IA No. 124701/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 1156/2017 (X)  
 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 36571/2018 and FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 48411/2018 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48411/2018 and IA 51606/2018-FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51662/2018-FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 1206/2017 (X)  
 (FOR IA No. 135678/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 8/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 1242/2017 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 58/2018 (X)  
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 48419/2018)  
 W.P.(C) No. 21/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 52/2018 (X)  
 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25842/2018 and FOR impleading party ON IA 40928/2018 and IA 51825/2018-FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 49197/2018 -FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51618/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 50912/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 56/2018 (X)  
 (I.A. No. 51624/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT)  
 W.P.(C) No. 91/2018 (X)  
 (FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA Nos. 48425/2018 and 51632/2018 )

W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 57/2018 (X)  
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 39693/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)  
 (APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25109/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)  
 (IA No. 27092/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

W.P.(C) No. 160/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 199/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 226/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)  
 W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 267/2018 (X)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 51827/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT)  
 W.P.(C) No. 298/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 306/2018 (X)  
 W.P.(C) No. 288/2018 (X)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.  
Ms. Smitha Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.,  
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. BNS Marok, Adv.  
Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.  
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.  
Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.  
Ms. Usha V. Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sarah, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Digant Kallol Deo, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay, Adv.  
Mr. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar., Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.  
Ms. Teharabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Jairaj Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Runghta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivankur Shukla Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Ms. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Rati Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.  
For M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Pachauri, Adv.  
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. K. Paarivendhan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhart Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. S. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.  
Ms. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Negi, Adv.  
Ms. Goutami Budhapriya, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kishan kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manmeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
Mr. Anshul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuragh Robin Frey, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
Ms. R. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Subhro Mukjherjee, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsberry, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Av.  
Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sumant Batra, Adv.  
Ms. Honey Satpal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Somya Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Ms. Seema P., Adv.  
Mr. Prakash K., Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Amit V., Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Grover, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Md. Akaram, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application(s) for impleadment is/are allowed to the extent of intervention only.

Writ Petition (C) No. 942 of 2017 is taken on Board.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER