

ITEM NO.2+6+12

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6608/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.6855/2018-IA FOR GRANTING PERMISSION TO ACCESS THE PORTAL FACILITY and IA No. 135815/2017-CLARIFICATION, IA No. 6855/2018-FOR GRANTING PERMISSION TO ACCESS THE PORTAL FACILITY and IA No.44003/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.42568/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.46755/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.45443/2018 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.45437/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 45421/2018-INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT and IANo.42313/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.42303/2018 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 42294/2018-INTERVENTION /IMPLEADMENT and IA No.140269/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION.

WITH

W.P.(C) No.947/2017 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 6312/2018 AND IA No. 100453/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No.942/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100082/2017 AND FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7366/2018 AND FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35933/2018 AND FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 37155/2018 AND FOR I/A ON BEHALF OF RESP. NO 13 SEEKING PERMISSION TO PURSUE COMPANY APPLI. NO. 17(P.B) OF 2018 ON IA 41987/2018 AND IA NO. 100082/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No.971/2017 (X)

(FOR I.A.NO.102714/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No.1041/2017 (X)

(IA 109963/2017 AND FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 25742/2018 AND FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35467/2018)

W.P.(C) No.1018/2017 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 124195/2017 AND FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7355/2018 AND FOR IMPLEADING PARTY ON IA 48213/2018 AND FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48213/2018)

W.P. (C) No.1116/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No.1144/2017 (X)
(I.A.NO.124701/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDER/DIRECTIONS)

W.P. (C) No.1156/2017 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 36571/2018
FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 48411/2018
FOR I.A.No.36571/2018-CLARIFICAION/DIRECTION)

W.P. (C) No.1206/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No.8/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.1242/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No.58/2018 (X)
(FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 48419/2018)

W.P. (C) No.21/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.52/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25842/2018
FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 40928/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 40928/2018)

W.P. (C) No.56/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.91/2018 (X)
(FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 48425/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48425/2018)

W.P. (C) No.57/2018 (X)
(FOR IMPEADING PARTY ON IA 39693/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 39693/2018)

W.P. (C) No.74/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.134/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.131/2018 (X)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTIONS] ON IA 25109/2018)

W.P. (C) No.160/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.164/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.182/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.199/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.226/2018 (X)
(TAGGED WITH W.P.(C)NO.940/2017)

W.P. (C) No.245/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No.281/2018 (X)
(IA No.48296/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No.246/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.267/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P. (C) No.298/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.306/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.288/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No.378/2018 (X)

Date : 25-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Ameya Vikarama Thanvi, Adv.

(WP (C) No.942/17) Ms.Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Saloni Tangri Jawa, Adv.
Ms.Sophia Rehman, Adv.
Ms.Pratishtha Dobhal, Adv.
Ms.Viddushi, Adv.

Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.S.Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Ms.Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr.Tomy Chacko, Adv.
Ms.Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Alok K. Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms.Rati Tandon, Adv.
 Mr.Manoj Kumar Adv.
 Ms.Harshali, Adv.
 Mr.Apoorv Rastogi, Adv.
 Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Kunal Mimani, Adv.
 Mr.Kumar Kislai, Adv.
 Mr.Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr.Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Maneesh Pathak, Adv.
 Mr.Shubham Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr.Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr.Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
 Ms.Chirojit Mukherjee, Adv.
 Ms.Sarvagaya, Adv.

(WP (C)No.52/2018) Mr.Anjana Prakash, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Sukant Vikram, Adv.
 Mr.Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.
 Mr.Abhinav Ankit, Adv.

(WP(C)No.940/2017) Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
 Mr.Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
 Ms.Praveena Gautam, Adv.

(WP(C)No.246/2018) Mr.Ranjay, Adv.
 Mr.Usman Khan, Adv.
 Ms.Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Ms.Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr.Shadan Farasat, Adv.
 Ms.Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.
 Ms.Priyanka Rao, Adv.

Dr.Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr.Rohit Amit Sthalekar, Adv.
 Mr.Sharad Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Abdul Azeen Kalebudde, Adv.
 Ms.Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
 Mr.Anchit Sripal, Adv.
 Ms.Ishita Bist, Adv.
 Ms.Janniesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Jain, Adv.
 Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.Suman, Adv.
 Mr.R.P.Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Locha, Adv.
 Mr.Kamlesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Prithvi Pal, Adv.
 Dr.Nilesh Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Thomas Odmmen, Adv.
 Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.
 Mr.Mohan Das K.K., Adv.
 Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs.S.Geetha, Adv.
 Mrs.Smitha Rani, Adv.
 Mrs.Sonia Vasudev, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.
 Mr.Binay Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kr. Saran, Adv.
 Mr.Satya Prakash Saran, Adv.

Mr.Girish Chand Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr.Kailash Pd. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr.Brijesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Pramod Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv.
 (IA No.41344/2018) Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

(For Intervention) Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms.Nattasha Garg, Adv.
 Ms.Ayushi Misra, Adv.

(For Intervention) Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Priyanka Das, Adv.

- (IA No.44002/18) Mr.Sahil Sethi, Adv.
Mr.Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Astha Sharma, Adv.
- (IA No.46755/18
Intervention) Mr.Nitin Bajpai, Adv.
Ms.Neha Tanwar, Adv.
- (For Intervenor) Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Mr.Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms.Amrita Grover, Adv.
- (For Intervenor) Mr.Amit Goel, Adv.
Dr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
- (For Impleadment) Mr.Rohit Singh, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Mehta, Adv.
- (For Impleadment) Mr.Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Sonali Negi, Adv.
- (For Intervention) Mr.Manoj, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.
- (For Intervention) Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms.Nattasha Garg, Adv.
Ms.Ayushi Misra, Adv.
- (For Impleadment) Mr.Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr.R.P.Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
- (For Impleadment) Mr.Samreen, Adv.
Mr.Mohd Akram, Adv.
- (For Impleadment) Ms.Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.
- (For Intervention) Mr.Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Gupta, Adv.
- Mr.Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR
- Mr.Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr.Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr.Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr.Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr.A.P.Mohanty, AOR

Mr.Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr.Raj Kamal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

Mr.Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Singh, Adv.

Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

(WP(C)No.940/2017) Mr.Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Ms.Shruti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

(WP(C)No.971/2017) Mr.Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr.Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

(Caveator-Bank of Baroda) Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Srideepa Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr.Manpreet Lamba, Adv.
M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

Mr.Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manmeet Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.

Mr.Anshul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.

Ms.Saloni Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Anjali Anchayil, Adv.

Ms.Geetanjali Shahi, Adv.

Mr.Anugrah Robin, Adv.

Mr.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr.Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr.Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Gunjan Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Akhilesh Kr.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Bramha Kr.Pathak, Adv.

Mr.Aman Gupta, Adv.
Mr.P.B.A. Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms.Vidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms.Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr.Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr.Anand Daga, Adv.
Ms.Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr.Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Impleadment applications are allowed to the extent
of intervention.

List the matters on Wednesday, 2nd May, 2018 on top
of the list.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master