

ITEM NOS.2+5+10+19

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM NO.2:

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1018/2017 (X)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 124195/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7355/2018

FOR impleading party ON IA 61572/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 942/2017 (PIL-W)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100082/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7366/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35933/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 37155/2018

FOR [I/A ON BEHALF OF RESP. NO 13 SEEKING PERMISSION TO PURSUE
COMPANY APPLI. NO. 17(P.B) OF 2018 AND] ON IA 41987/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 971/2017 (X)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 102714/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 947/2017 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100453/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 6312/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1041/2017 (X)

FOR ON IA 109963/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 25742/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35467/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 60314/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 64019/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1144/2017 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 124701/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1116/2017 (X)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 64164/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1156/2017 (X)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 36571/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 1206/2017 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 135678/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1242/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 8/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 21/2018 (X)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 64150/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 91/2018 (X)

FOR impleading party ON IA 64172/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 57/2018 (X)

FOR impleading party ON IA 39693/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 39693/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 56/2018 (X)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 64167/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 58/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 52/2018 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25842/2018
FOR impleading party ON IA 64161/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)

FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTIONS] ON IA 25109/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 27092/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 160/2018 (X)
(PERM TO FILE SUBSEQUENT EVENTS ON RECORD] ON IA 56300/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 199/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 226/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 281/2018 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 48296/2018)

ITEM NO.5 : W.P(C)No.298/2018

5.1: W.P(C)No.306/2018

5.2: W.P(C)No.288/2018

ITEM 10: W.P(C)No.378/2018

ITEM 19: W.P(C)No.353/2018

Date : 02-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For the appearing Parties: Mr. M.L. Lahoty,Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Ishita Bist,Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kislai,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Saloni Tangri Jawa,Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi,Adv.
Mr. Pratishtha Dobial,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Mr. Satya Prakash Sharan,Adv

Mr. Nitin Bajpai,Adv.
Ms. Neha Tanwar,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Holani, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Mohan Das K.K, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Smitha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. B. Marok, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. V.N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P, Adv.

Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR.

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chirojit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sarvagaya, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Murari Babu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Ms. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. Ranjay, Adv.

Mr. Usman ghani Khan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

Mr. Akash Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Jaibir Singh Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, AOR.

Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Negi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manmeent Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Anchayil, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Anugrah Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aanad Daga, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Vaisnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.B.A Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR
Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lavrav Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Goeol, Adv.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

Mr. Shivankar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Purna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Mr. T. Manipal, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 9.5.2018 on top of the Board.

In the meanwhile, reply to the proposal by the promoters be filed. Let the Noida Authority and Greater Noida Authority specify their dues without prejudice, in terms of the order passed by the High Court. Let the promoters also report to this Court as to the buildings which are already occupied/inhabited and where elevators are not functioning, let them be

made functional by Monday evening. An affidavit in this regard be filed before this Court. Non compliance of the directions shall be viewed seriously by this Court.

It was also stated that fire fighting system, electrical infrastructure and fire safety works which should have been made functional, as directed by this court vide order dated 31.1.2018, have not been made functional so far. In this regard also report be submitted by promoters. Inspection Report be also filed by the concerned Authority.

It is stated by Shri Gaurav Bhatia, learned counsel that they are not going to alienate till next date. Statement is placed on record.

All applications for impleadment are allowed to the extent of intervention and fresh petitions already filed also to be treated as interventions. All such fresh petitions are to be tagged with the main petition to be treated as intervention applications in the matter.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER