

ITEM NO.63+77+78

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.6608/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.6855/2018-IA FOR GRANTING PERMISSION TO ACCESS THE PORTAL FACILITY[AT 2.00 P.M.] WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1018/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.124191/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.124195/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.125372/2017-impleading party and IA No.126340/2017-impleading party and IA No.7355/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.19415/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 971/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102714/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 947/2017 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100453/2017 and IA No.6312/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1041/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109963/2017- and IA No.25742/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1144/2017 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 124701/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1116/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6467/2018-impleading party and IA No.16303/2018-impleading party and IA No.25807/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 1156/2017 (X)

(and IA No.7144/2018-impleading party and IA No.26102/2018-impleading party and IA No.26108/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 1206/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135678/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 1242/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25205/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 21/2018 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 91/2018 (X)  
(IA No.26117/2018-INTERVENTION/IM PLEADMENT and IA No.26540/2018-  
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 57/2018 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 56/2018 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12210/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.26128/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 58/2018 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12323/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.and  
IA No.26123/2018-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 52/2018 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11332/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)  
(IA No.25109/2018-APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)  
(IA No.27092/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

W.P.(C) No. 160/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 942/2017

with

W.P.(C ) No. 246/2018

W.P.(C ) No. 226/2018

W.P. (C ) No.298/2018

W.P. (C ) No,306/2018

W.P. (C ) No.8/2018

W.P. (C ) No.199/2018

W.P. (C ) No.245/2018

W.P. (C ) No.267/2018

W.P. (C ) No.288/2018

W.P. (C ) No.281/2018

W.P. (C ) No.378/2018

W.P. (C ) No.353/2018

Date : 09-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Ameya Vikarama Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Gasrg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

Ms. Smitha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.,

Mr. Akash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Lochan, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. BNS Marok, Adv.

Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Kumar Meherar, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Usha V. Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Manish Saran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Akash Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Sinha Shrey, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Deo, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay, Adv.  
Mr. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Abdul Azam Kalebudde, Adv.  
Ms. Teharabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. Suman Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. kailash Pd. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit S., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar S., Adv.  
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvagaua, Adv.  
Mr. Surinder D. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Meghsham S. B., Adv.  
Mr. Murari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gauram, Adv.

Ms. Ashwarya Bhati, AAG  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

**For applicant**

Mr. Jairaj Mudgal, Adv.  
 Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Amita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atin Mehta, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Adv.  
 Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Sethi, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
 Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
 Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Sethi, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Aastha, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
 Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Krishnan Kumar, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR  
 Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Achyut Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.  
 Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Ms. Srishti Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.  
 Ms. Saloni T. J., Adv.  
 Ms. Pratishtha Dobhal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.  
 Ms. Rati Tandon, Adv.  
 Mr. Apoorv Rastogi, Adv.  
 Mr. Manoj Kumar,  
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
 Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.  
 Mr. Aanad Daga, Adv.  
 Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

**Intervenor**

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
 Mr. Brahma Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
 Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.  
 Ms. Srideepa Bhattaacharyya, Adv.  
 Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.  
 For M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
 Mr. P. Dobhal, Adv.  
 Ms. Saloni Tangri Jawa, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.  
 Mr. Kumar Kislaiy, Adv.  
 Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B .A. Srinivasan, Adv.  
 Mr. Amand Gupta, Adv.  
 Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. Paarivendhan, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.  
 Mr. Ashish Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
 Ms. S. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.  
 Ms. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.  
 Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.

Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

**Impleading party**

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
 Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Sonali Negi, Adv.  
 Mr. Mohit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Manmeet Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
 Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
 Mr. Anshul Tyagi, Adv.  
 Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.  
 Ms. Saloni Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Anuragh Robin Frey, Adv.  
 Ms. Geetanjali Shani, Adv.  
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
 Ms. Rekha Chatterjee, Adv.  
 Ms. Subhro Mukherjee, Adv.  
 Ms. Anjali A., Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG  
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. S.S. Shamsberry, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
 Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR  
 Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.  
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.  
 Ms. Prinita Shekhar, Av.  
 Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.  
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.  
 Mr. Anshuman Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Sumant Batra, Adv.  
 Ms. Honey Satpal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Gandhi, Adv,

Ms. Rati Tandan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Somya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Ms. Aarohi, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Neha Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Ms. Seema P., Adv.

Mr. Prakash K., Adv.

Mr. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Goel, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. udit Grover, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Md. Akaram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 10.05.2018 at the top of the list.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER