



FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 64604/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 27092/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)

FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTIONS] ON IA 25109/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 160/2018 (X)

[PERM TO FILE SUBSEQUENT EVENTS ON RECORD] ON IA 56300/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 199/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 226/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)

OR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 281/2018 (X)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 48296/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 298/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2018 (X)

FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 288/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 460/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 353/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57585/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 378/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 742/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 829/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 866/2018 (X)

SMC(CrI) No. 4/2018 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 1397/2018 (X)

Date : 30-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

By Courts Motion

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.  
Ms. Kashvi Datta, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Jahnvi Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shahank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Waqour, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. krishnan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chirojit Mukherjie, Adv.  
Mr. Murari Babu, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Anshuman Divedi, Adv.

Mr. Debal Kumar Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashushosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Altamish Siddiki, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Jain Abbas, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anushruti, Adv,  
Mr. Harshal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kushagra Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR  
Mr. U. Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhigya, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Namdar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishna Veerendra, Adv.  
M/s Dharamaprabhas Law Associates

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Adishree Chakraborty, Adv.

Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR  
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushmit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Sanghi, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Rana, Adv.  
Mr. N. Tyagui, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Kislai, Adv.  
Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.  
MS. Joyshree Barman, adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, adv.  
Ms. Stuti Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Ssarthak Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Samarhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Marwah, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Khattar, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.  
M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ankit, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Dhiraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sajeev Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anandita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra S. Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Rohitash Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ronvijay Gohain  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Soni Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Saha, Adv.

Mr. Arunan Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sourav Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Joyshree Barman, adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms. Misha Rohtagi Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.

Ms. T. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
M/s DSK Legal  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, adv.

Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Akash Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Sucharita Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkerwal, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Kamra, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Shanker Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish S. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhry, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sishti Gupta, Adv.  
M/s Kins & Alliance LLP

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kr. Tamber, Adv.

Ms. Suman Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prasoona, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Harsh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.  
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Beerendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pragyan Mishra, Adv.  
Mohd. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Dr. Shesh Mani Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Mohika Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jai, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kr. Das, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.

Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ketul Hanshraj, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Ms. Savita Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv,

Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Krishanan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit., Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neha Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.  
Shaila Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil K. Khattri, Adv.  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amil Chitravanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Rinchen Wangmo, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Priyanaka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Rajee Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR  
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR  
Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matolia, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi Mehilwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Das, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnam, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Mazbool, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that Commissioner of Police, Economic Offences Wing requires Report of the Forensic Auditors. We permit the Forensic Auditors to furnish the Report to the Economic Offences Wing but they shall not be summoned for any purpose whatsoever to aid in the investigation.

A notice issued by the DRT has been brought to our notice, it appears that Tower Nos.II, IV and V are to be visited by the prospective buyers. On 26.04.2019, the buyers have inspected the said towers. Because the record is placed in the tower, it is offered by the Forensic Auditors that the inspection by prospective buyers may be done on a date fixed by DRT. The DRT is requested not to assume that "Forensic Auditors are hampering the auction proceedings". They are rather assisting this Court in the entire process and we appreciate the able assistance rendered by them.

We have directed learned counsel appearing on behalf of M/s.

Jotindra Steel and Tubes Ltd., and M/s. Mauria Udyog Ltd. to file affidavit on behalf of Mr. Akhil Sureka, Managing Director, M/s. Jotindra Steel and Tubes Ltd., and Mr. Navneet Sureka, Managing Director, M/s. Mauria Udyog Ltd.

We have heard arguments of Forensic Auditors on their Report. We have also heard Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned senior counsel and Mr. M.L. Lahoty, learned counsel. Arguments remained inconclusive.

List tomorrow i.e. on 01.05.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(NARENDER PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BIKRAM CHATTERJI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
([ FOR DIRECTIONS ]

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 947/2017 (X)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100453/2017  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 6312/2018)  
W.P.(C) No. 971/2017 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 102714/2017)  
W.P.(C) No. 942/2017 (PIL-W)  
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100082/2017  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7366/2018  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35933/2018  
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 37155/2018  
FOR [I/A ON BEHALF OF RESP. NO 13 SEEKING PERMISSION TO PURSUE  
COMPANY APPLI. NO. 17(P.B) OF 2018 AND] ON IA 41987/2018)  
SLP(C) No. 1879/2018 (XVII)  
W.P.(C) No. 1041/2017 (X)  
FOR ON IA 109963/2017  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 25742/2018  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 35467/2018  
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 60314/2018  
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 64019/2018)  
W.P.(C) No. 1018/2017 (X)  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 124195/2017  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 7355/2018)  
W.P.(C) No. 1116/2017 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 1144/2017 (X)  
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 124701/2017)  
W.P.(C) No. 1156/2017 (X)  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 36571/2018  
FOR impleading party ON IA 64349/2018  
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 64349/2018)  
W.P.(C) No. 1206/2017 (X)  
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 135678/2017)  
W.P.(C) No. 8/2018 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 1242/2017 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 58/2018 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 21/2018 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 52/2018 (X)  
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25842/2018)  
W.P.(C) No. 56/2018 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 91/2018 (X)  
W.P.(C) No. 57/2018 (X)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 64604/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 27092/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)

FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY/DIRECTIONS] ON IA 25109/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 160/2018 (X)

[PERM TO FILE SUBSEQUENT EVENTS ON RECORD] ON IA 56300/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 199/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 226/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)

OR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 281/2018 (X)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 48296/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 298/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2018 (X)

FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 288/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 460/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 353/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57585/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 378/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 742/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 829/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 866/2018 (X)

SMC(CrI) No. 4/2018 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 1397/2018 (X)

Date : 30-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

By Courts Motion

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.  
Ms. Kashvi Datta, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Jahnvi Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shahank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Waqour, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. krishnan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chirojit Mukherjie, Adv.  
Mr. Murari Babu, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Anshuman Divedi, Adv.

Mr. Debal Kumar Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashushosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Altamish Siddiki, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Jain Abbas, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anushruti, Adv,  
Mr. Harshal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kushagra Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR  
Mr. U. Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhigya, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Namdar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishna Veerendra, Adv.  
M/s Dharamaprabhas Law Associates

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Adishree Chakraborty, Adv.

Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR  
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushmit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Sanghi, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Rana, Adv.  
Mr. N. Tyagui, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Kislai, Adv.  
Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.  
MS. Joyshree Barman, adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, adv.  
Ms. Stuti Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Ssarthak Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Samarhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Marwah, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Khattar, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Lamba, Adv.  
M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ankit, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Dhiraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sajeev Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anandita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra S. Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Rohitash Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ronvijay Gohain  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Soni Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Saha, Adv.

Mr. Arunan Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sourav Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Joyshree Barman, adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms. Misha Rohtagi Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.

Ms. T. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
M/s DSK Legal  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, adv.

Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Akash Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Sucharita Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkerwal, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sana Kamra, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Shanker Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish S. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhry, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sishti Gupta, Adv.  
M/s Kins & Alliance LLP

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kr. Tamber, Adv.

Ms. Suman Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prasoan, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Harsh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.  
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Beerendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pragyan Mishra, Adv.  
Mohd. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Dr. Shesh Mani Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Mohika Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jai, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kr. Das, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.

Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ketul Hanshraj, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Ms. Savita Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv,

Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Krishanan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit., Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neha Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.  
Shaila Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil K. Khattri, Adv.  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amil Chitravanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Rinchen Wangmo, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Priyanaka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Rajee Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR  
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR  
Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that Commissioner of Police, Economic Offences Wing requires Report of the Forensic Auditors. We permit the Forensic Auditors to furnish the Report to the Economic Offences Wing but they shall not be summoned for any purpose whatsoever to aid in the investigation.

A notice issued by the DRT has been brought to our notice, it appears that Tower Nos.II, IV and V are to be visited by the prospective buyers. On 26.04.2019, the buyers have inspected the said towers. Because the record is placed in the tower, it is offered by the Forensic Auditors that the inspection by prospective buyers may be done on a date fixed by DRT. The DRT is requested not to assume that "Forensic Auditors are hampering the auction proceedings". They are rather assisting this Court in the entire process and we appreciate the able assistance rendered by them.

We have directed learned counsel appearing on behalf of M/s. Jotindra Steel and Tubes Ltd., and M/s. Mauria Udyog Ltd. to file

affidavit on behalf of Mr. Akhil Sureka, Managing Director, M/s. Jotindra Steel and Tubes Ltd., and Mr. Navneet Sureka, Managing Director, M/s. Mauria Udyog Ltd.

We have heard arguments of Forensic Auditors on their Report. We have also heard Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned senior counsel and Mr. M.L. Lahoty, learned counsel. Arguments remained inconclusive.

List tomorrow i.e. on 01.05.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(NARENDER PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER