

ITEM NO.29+ 28

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2017

BIKRAM CHATTERJI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2018 (X)

Diary No(s). 36392/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 502/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 1879/2018 (XVII)

SMC(Cr1) No. 4/2018 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 298/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 288/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 378/2018 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 483/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 940/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1018/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 226/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 460/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 353/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1397/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 829/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 742/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 134/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 199/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 164/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1206/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 281/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1116/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1156/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1144/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1041/2017 (X)

IA No. 111420/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 109910/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 109954/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 109891/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 109946/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 22043/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 111425/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 109920/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 88303/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 111419/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 109904/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 109888/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 109953/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 109943/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 111424/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 109918/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 971/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 947/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 74/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 56/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 57/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 8/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 942/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110167/2020

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 78918/2021  
IA No. 78918/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 110167/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1242/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 58/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 21/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 52/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 91/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 160/2018 (X)

with

Miscellaneous Application No. 959/2022 in MA 895/2022 in SLP(Cr1)  
No. 614/2022

IA No. 190642/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 127518/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 82507/2022 - INTERIM BAIL

with

MA 1197/2022 in MA 895/2022 in SLP(Cr1) No. 614/2022 (II)  
(IA No. 95112/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 08-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Court Receiver  
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Counsel for the  
Parties

Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajai Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Chahal, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. K.M. Saumya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Manvendra Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Kapil Mohan Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Ms. Savita Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
By Courts Motion, AOR  
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, AOR  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR  
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR  
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR  
Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR  
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Saleem, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Applicant-in-person, AOR  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR  
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR  
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR  
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, AOR  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR  
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav, AOR  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Christopher Dsouza, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR  
M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR  
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR  
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR  
M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR  
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR  
M/S. Pba Legal, AOR  
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR  
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Rohil Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Neetu Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR  
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR  
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR  
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR  
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR  
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Ms. Suchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Binod Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pabitra Kumar Paik, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Acharya, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR  
Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR  
Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Varad Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Chaudhry, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Adv.  
Mr. Adhyayan Gupta, Adv.  
M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR  
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR  
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR  
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Tushar Singh (AOR)  
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh virmani, Adv

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Parish Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kapur. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Amardeep Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Farha Faiz, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv  
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Ashish Tanvar, Adv  
Mr. Gagan Meet Singh Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh. Adv.  
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh-I, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Akil, Adv.

Mr. K. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Ms. S. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Ms. Sneha Batwe, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Singh-I, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR  
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin T.P., Adv.  
Mr. Amresh Bind, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Prakash Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Chahal, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. KM. Saumya Singh, adv.

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.  
Mohammed Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gudipati G. Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rose Verma, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Vani Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Singh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anushruti, Adv.  
Ms. Pavni Poddar, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.  
Ms. Vatsala Vigya, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv  
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Rajpur, Adv.  
Ms. Akshata Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Chaudhary, Adv.  
Dr. Sunil K. Khattri, Adv.  
Mr. Ambrish Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. PRASHANT SINGH, Adv.  
Mr. MUKUL SINGH, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Mr. O.P. Harsh Singh Munday, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.  
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.  
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Malhotra, Adv.

Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR

Mr. S.K. Warish Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Abhijitsen Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 190642 of 2022 in M.A.No. 959/2022 in M.A. No. 895/2022 in  
SLP (Cr1.) No. 614/2022

The present interlocutory application has been filed seeking extension of the order dated 22.10.2022 wherein the applicant was granted bail on the medical grounds on the following conditions:-

- a. The interim relief granted to the petitioner shall continue to operate till eight weeks.
- b. Let the Operation upon the 'Left Eye' of the petitioner be conducted as per the medical advice, as early as possible.

The petitioner shall be entitled to have the Operation conducted at Sankara Nehtralaya, if so advised.

- c. The petitioner shall file an affidavit to that effect as early as possible and preferably within five days of the operation.

After we have heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the medical condition of the applicant, which is brought to our notice, we consider it appropriate to grant him further extension of the bail granted, on the same terms and conditions in furtherance of the order dated 22.10.2022 for a further period of twelve weeks.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

List for compliance on 02.03.2023.

\*\*\*\*\*

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties in the

present proceedings. It has been informed to us that various interlocutory applications have been filed by the Home Buyers/Contractors etc., on which orders have not been passed by the court. To work out a mechanism, we propose that let all the interim applications filed by the Home Buyers and other applications be consolidated separately and be made available to the office of Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned Court Receiver. It may facilitate him in assisting the Court in passing further orders in the pending applications.

So far as the grievance raised by the learned Court Receiver regarding sale of FAR to generate funds is concerned, let the statement of fact be placed on record in the form of an IA with the counter affidavit, if any, filed by the NOIDA/Greater NOIDA, positively by next week.

All applications filed by either parties must be served in the office of the learned Court Receiver and the NOIDA/GREATER NOIDA.

Let the matter be listed on 19.01.2023.

W.P. (C) No. 502 of 2019

Dr. Ritu Bharadwaj, learned counsel, has prayed for detagging of this matter from the present batch of petitions.

Let the needful be done by the Registry and list the matter before the appropriate Regular Bench, as prayed for.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER