

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**I.A. Nos. 13457/2023,26325/2023,26348/2023,35105/2023,35111/2023 & 47545/2023 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2017**

**BIKRAM CHATTERJI & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**([TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M.][..... [I.A no 35111/2023, I.A NO. 35105/2023 AND I.A. NO. 47545/2023 ARE ALSO LISTED ALONG WITH THE I.As ALREADY LISTED.]**

**IA No. 26325/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**  
**IA No. 13457/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**  
**IA No. 90985/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**  
**IA No. 74385/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**  
**IA No. 26348/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**  
**IA No. 35111/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION**  
**IA No. 90986/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT**  
**IA No. 8259/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION**  
**IA No. 35105/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**WITH****WITH****W.P.(C) No. 306/2018 (X)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 483/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 940/2017 (X)**  
**(FOR)**

**SLP(C) No. 1879/2018 (XVII)****Diary No(s). 36392/2019 (X)****W.P.(C) No. 378/2018 (X)****SMC(Cr1) No. 4/2018 (XVII)****W.P.(C) No. 245/2018 (X)****W.P.(C) No. 298/2018 (X)****W.P.(C) No. 246/2018 (X)****W.P.(C) No. 288/2018 (X)****W.P.(C) No. 1397/2018 (X)**

**MA 1197/2022 in MA 895/2022 in SLP(Cr1) No. 614/2022 (II)**  
**IA No. 95112/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)**

W.P. (C) No. 1018/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 74/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 199/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 226/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 267/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 460/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 353/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 742/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 829/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 947/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 971/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 1041/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 1116/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 1144/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 1156/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 1206/2017 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 164/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 281/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 56/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 57/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 134/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 131/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 8/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 21/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 91/2018 (X)  
W.P. (C) No. 160/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 942/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1242/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 58/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 52/2018 (X)

Date : 22-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Parties: Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG/Court Receiver  
Mr Praveen Vignesh, Adv.  
Ms. Abinaya G.K., Adv.  
Ms. Ahalya T., Adv.

Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. S.k. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mrs. Savita Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR  
By Courts Motion, AOR  
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. V.Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh-(I), Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. V Mohna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh (I), Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sighosh Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, A.A.G.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Paris Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav P, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. M. L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.  
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.  
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR  
M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. V Mohna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sighosh Subramanium, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vishal Ganda, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR  
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Mohammad Kamran, Adv.  
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR  
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR  
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Basu, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Rishi Kumar Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Ankit, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul K Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR  
Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.  
Mr. Mujeebuddin Khan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sambhavi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sandhilya, Adv.  
Mr. Paras M., Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vineeth Varkalavila, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Christopher Dsouza, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bibhuti Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Satish Dabas, Adv.

Ms. Beena, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Vinay Singh Bist, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Yashu Rustogi, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mrs. Anushree Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR  
Gaurav, AOR  
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ambrish Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR  
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR  
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Deora, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyan, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR  
Dr. M K Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Applicant-in-person, AOR  
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Singh Bist, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kushwaha, Adv.  
Mr. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Yashu Rustogi, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Shweta Priyadarshini, Adv.  
Ms. Jahanvi Worah, Adv.  
Ms. Chandani Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham V. Gawande, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR  
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR  
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR  
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR  
Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Vats, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav P, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR  
Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyanī, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR  
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Dixit, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Sah, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gudipati Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Approva Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, AOR  
Mr. Rose Verma, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR  
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash Kharbanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rochak Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sumit Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Paras Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR  
M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, SR. Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Deepali Tuka Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kirshna Vani Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajara, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. G. Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rose Verma, Adv.  
Ms Shristhi, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Y., Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 28.03.2023 at 02.00 p.m.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER